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FYI_Request_Contract Expansion to Denovo for City JDE ERP Payroll
Implementation

Half, Chuck <chuck.half@pittsburghpa.gov> Wed, Jun 27, 2012 at 3:26 PM
To: Judy Hill <judy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov>, Michele Burch <michele.burch@pittsburghpa.gov>, Anna DeSarro
<anna.desamo@pittsburghpa.gov>, Marguerite Schmidt <marguerite.schmidt@pittsburghpa.gov>

Cc: Duane Ashley <duane.ashley@pittsburghpa.gov>, Tajuana Stephenson <tajuana.stephenson@pittsburghpa.gov>

Forwarded message
From: Half, Chuck <chuck.half@pittsburghpa.gov>

Date: Wed, Jun 27, 2012 at 3:18 PM

Subject: Request_Contract Expansion to Denowo for City JDE ERP Payroll Implementation

To: "Cholewinski, Tony" <Tony.Cholewinski@alleghenycounty.us>

Cc: Amy.Griser@alleghenycounty.us, "Liptak, Jennifer M" <Jennifer.Liptak@alleghenycounty.us>, Nick Lyons
<nick.lyons@pittsburghpa.gov>, Douglas Anderson <douglas.anderson@pittsburghpa.gov>

Tony -

As part of the City's new JDE ERP financial system project, the City wants to expand / accelerate the use of
Denowo consultants already under contract to the County. Both the Mayor and the City Controller want to replace
the current Ceridian outsourced payroll solution with the JDE ERP Payroll and automated time collection
systems for the City's 3,300 employees by January 1, 2013. Attached [Not sent to you!] is a 29-page proposed
Payroll Senices Implementation Plan from Denowo that should deliver the desired payroll solution to the City in
tight collaboration with products and senices from Kronos. The City expects to be inwiced approximately
$300,000 by the County as a direct time and materials pass through for all Denovo City Payroll Senices for:

Project Management

Implementation Definition/Discovery/Design
Configuration and Testing

Data Conwersion

Interfaces

Reporting

Production Cutover from Ceridian to JDE ERP
Training

Travel & Living

Separately and in addition, there may be cost recovery needs/opportunities from experienced Allegheny
County staff for JOE ERP payroll preparation and Kronos automated time collection system knowledge and
senices.

Chuck Half
City Innovation & Performance Manager - PittMAPS
Office of Mayor Luke Ravenstahi

Pittsburgh Innovation — change that creates a new dimension of performance.
City departments offer transparency into their operational data at http://www.pittsburghpa.gov/pittmaps/mfr.htm
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